
RUN DATE:  09/25/02
RUN TIME:   08:37:48

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY
BUREAU OF THE PUBLIC DEBT 

OFFICE OF PUBLIC DEBT ACCOUNTING
DIVISION OF FEDERAL INVESTMENTS

TRIAL BALANCE (FINAL)
FOR PERIOD OF 07/31/2002 THRU 08/31/2002

HARBOR MAINTENANCE
ACCT: 00 208863

G/L ENDING
ACCT # DESCRIPTION BEGINNING DEBIT CREDIT BALANCE

ASSETS
1010 CASH 941.39 5,189,496,574.27 5,189,496,839.09 676.57
1340 ACCRUED INCOME RECEIVABLE 15,678,610.45 2,977,113.19 15,794,160.33 2,861,563.31
1335 OTHER RECEIVABLES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1610 PRINCIPAL ON INVESTMENTS 1,676,398,000.00 5,131,084,000.00 5,102,332,000.00 1,705,150,000.00
1611 DISCOUNT ON PURCHASE (8,126,729.66) 7,744,467.47 7,227,637.10 (7,609,899.29)
1612 PREMIUM ON PURCHASE 40,205,477.50 0.00 0.00 40,205,477.50
1613 AMORTIZATION DISC/PREM (14,336,049.26) 1,444,008.34 8,195,354.00 (21,087,394.92)

** TOTAL ASSETS 1,709,820,250.42 10,332,746,163.27 10,323,045,990.52 1,719,520,423.17
LIABILITIES

2150 OTHER PAYABLES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
** TOTAL LIABILITIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
** TOTAL NET ASSETS 1,709,820,250.42 10,332,746,163.27 10,323,045,990.52 1,719,520,423.17
CAPITAL

3310 PRIOR UNDISTRIBUTED GAIN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3310 DISTRIBUTED GAIN/LOSS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3310 PRIOR UNDISTRIBUTED INC 1,818,840,950.14 0.00 0.00 1,818,840,950.14

** TOTAL CAPITAL 1,818,840,950.14 0.00 0.00 1,818,840,950.14
INCOME

5310 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 33,135,959.44 15,794,160.33 19,062,464.73 36,404,263.84
5800 TAX ON IMPORTS 387,143,004.80 0.00 52,471,634.47 439,614,639.27
5800 TAX ON EXPORTS 1,565,496.42 0.00 0.00 1,565,496.42
5800 TAX ON DOMESTICS 17,615,406.11 0.00 5,373,818.56 22,989,224.67
5800 TAX ON PASSENGERS 8,219,693.36 0.00 1,203,885.15 9,423,578.51
5800 TAX ON FOREIGN TRADE 50,198,645.64 0.00 12,029,884.55 62,228,530.19

AMORTIZATION/ACCRETION
5310 INTEREST ON INVEST/AMOR 16,620,142.15 8,195,354.00 9,188,475.81 17,613,263.96

** TOTAL INCOME 514,498,347.92 23,989,514.33 99,330,163.27 589,838,996.86



RUN DATE:  09/25/02
RUN TIME:   08:37:48

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY
BUREAU OF THE PUBLIC DEBT 

OFFICE OF PUBLIC DEBT ACCOUNTING
DIVISION OF FEDERAL INVESTMENTS

TRIAL BALANCE (FINAL)
FOR PERIOD OF 07/31/2002 THRU 08/31/2002

HARBOR MAINTENANCE
ACCT: 00 208863

G/L ENDING
ACCT # DESCRIPTION BEGINNING DEBIT CREDIT BALANCE

EXPENSE
5765 TRANSFERS TO SLSDC 8,400,000.00 1,200,000.00 0.00 9,600,000.00
5730 TRANSFERS TO CUSTOMS 0.00 3,000,000.00 0.00 3,000,000.00
5765 TRANS TO CORPS OF ENG 615,119,047.64 61,440,476.19 0.00 676,559,523.83

** TOTAL EXPENSE 623,519,047.64 65,640,476.19 0.00 689,159,523.83
GAIN/LOSS
UNREALIZED GAIN/LOSS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
** TOTAL GAIN/LOSS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EQUITY 1,709,820,250.42 89,629,990.52 99,330,163.27 1,719,520,423.17
BALANCE 0.00 10,407,404,049.22 10,407,404,049.22 0.00



Harbor Maintenance Trust Fund
20X8863

Income Statement
For Period 10/01/01 through 08/31/02

RECEIPTS Current Month Year-To-Date
Revenue

Tax on Domestics 5,373,818.56 22,989,224.67
Tax on Exports 0.00 1,565,496.42
Tax on Foreign Trade 12,029,884.55 62,228,530.19
Tax on Imports 52,471,634.47 439,614,639.27
Tax on Passengers 1,203,885.15 9,423,578.51
Gross Revenue $ 71,079,222.73 $ 535,821,469.06

Investment Income
Interest on Investments 4,261,426.21 54,017,527.80
Subtotal Investment Income 4,261,426.21 54,017,527.80
Net Receipts $ 75,340,648.94 $ 589,838,996.86

NONEXPENDITURE TRANSFERS
Transfers to Corps of Engineers 61,440,476.19 676,559,523.83
Transfers to Customs 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00
Transfers to SLSDC 1,200,000.00 9,600,000.00
Subtotal NonExpenditures 65,640,476.19 689,159,523.83
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) $ 9,700,172.75 $ (99,320,526.97)

* Interest on Investments is reported on the accrual basis.  Includes interest collected, premium 
paid, and accrued interest purchased.

Interest on Investments Cash Basis: $ 23,829,819.01 $ 74,498,172.95



Harbor Maintenance Trust Fund
20X8863

Balance Sheet
As of 08/31/02

ASSETS
Undisbursed Balances:

Funds Available for Investment $ 676.57
Total Undisbursed Balance $ 676.57

Receivables:
Interest Receivable $ 2,861,563.31
Other Receivables 0.00

$ 2,861,563.31

Investments:
Principal On Investments $ 1,705,150,000.00
Discount on Purchase (7,609,899.29)
Premium on Purchase 40,205,477.50
Amortization Disc/Prem (21,087,394.92)

Net Investments $ 1,716,658,183.29
TOTAL ASSETS $ 1,719,520,423.17

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Liabilities:
Other Liabilities $ 0.00

$ 0.00
Equity:

Beginning Balance $ 1,818,840,950.14
Net Change  (99,320,526.97)

Total Equity $ 1,719,520,423.17
TOTAL LIABILITY/EQUITY $ 1,719,520,423.17

Bureau of the Public Debt
Office of Public Debt Accounting
Trust Fund Management Branch
Date:  September 25, 2002



HARBOR MAINTENANCE TRUST FUND
20X8863
BUDGETARY ACCOUNT BALANCES (FINAL)
AS OF AUGUST 31, 2002

411400 Appropriated Trust Fund Receipts 515,410,600.27

417000 Transfers Out-Current Year (8,400,000.00)

416700 Treasury-Managed Trust Fund Distrib or Realized Authority (615,119,047.64)
Transferred

462000 Other Funds Available for Commit/Oblig (1,668,272,211.73)

420100 Total Actual Resources Collected 1,776,380,659.10

0.00

  


